TRC Field Sample No. Sample No.

Sampling Location

| Collection Start Date

Sample Volume (m® | Analyte| Analytical Method [Lab| Lab Sample Receipt Date

Dioxins/Furans-ST2-1/16/06 P6282 3795 003
Dioxins/Furans-ST10-1/16/06  P6282_3795_006
Dioxins/Furans-ST100-1/16/06 P6282_3795_014

130 Liberty Street Deconstruction Project

Target Air Quality Levels

EPA Site Specific Trigger Levels

Southeast Area (sidewalk bridge level)
North Side Sidewalk Bridge
Station 10 Field Duplicate

1/16/06
1/16/06
1/16/06

345
342
350

Dioxin
Dioxin
Dioxin

Dioxin TEQ

TO-9A
TO-9A
TO-9A

AP
AP
AP

1/18/06
1/18/06
1/18/06

Dioxin TEQ Concentration (pg/m3) | Exceeds Target | Exceeds EPA
0.25 Air Quality Site Specific | Comments
25 Levels Trigger Levels
0.0276 No No
0.0307 No No
0.0329 No No
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